COVID-19 Outbreak: 8am Update

Image 1
18 Sep 2021

Dear Residents, Relatives, and Friends of Buckland,

We now have received all results from the initial testing done on the 15th September and all tests have returned negative results.

As you are aware, testing will continue daily for another 4 days until we have 7 days of consecutive negative test results.

A number of staff had to be furloughed at the request of the public health unit and the remaining staff have worked above and beyond to ensure continuity of care. 

We continue our daily meetings with health officials and will update you with any new developments.

The results to date are very encouraging and I would like to thank all residents, staff and family members for their continued support.

If you have any questions and or concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Regards,

Johannes Brockhaus                         Virginia Mitchell

Chief Executive Officer                       Facility Manager